share cash dividend in June of 2013, a $0.02 share in the first quarter of 2014, and announced a dividend of $0.02 per share payable of June 27,
2014. Our future dividend policy will depend on a number of factors, including our earnings and financial condition, liquidity and capital
requirements, the general economic and regulatory climate, our ability to service any equity or debt obligations senior to our common stock, and
other factors deemed relevant by our board of directors. At this time, no decision has been made regarding the payment of future cash dividends.

22

Edgar Filing: UNITY BANCORP INC /NJ/ - Form S-1/A

28

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2014, on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis as adjusted
to give effect to this offering, at an offering price as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus). You should read this information together
with our consolidated financial statements and related notes, which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Actual at
March 31,

2014

As Adjusted For
this Offering,

380,081 Shares
Sold

As Adjusted for
this Offering,

760,163 Shares
Sold

(dollars
in thousands)

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, no par value, 12,500 shares authorized 7,602 issued and outstanding
(actual) 7,982 and 8,362 (as adjusted) 52,237 55,361 58,486
Retained earnings 6,739 6,739 6,739
Accumulated other comprehensive income (166) (166) (166)
Total stockholder's equity 58,810 61,934 65,059
Book value per share 7.74 7.76 7.78
   The Company and the Bank both meet the regulatory capital requirements applicable to them under federal banking regulations. The
following table sets forth our capital ratios as of March 31, 2014, and as adjusted to give effect, after deducting estimated offering expenses and
underwriting discounts, to the sale of the common stock offered by this prospectus, as well as the minimum required regulatory capital.

The Company:

March 31,
2014

Actual

As Adjusted
380,081 Shares

Sold

As Adjusted
760,163 Shares

Sold

To Be
Deemed

Well
Capitalized
For Capital
Adequacy
Purposes

Risk-based Capital: